

Impact Youth Cleveland Bearcat's Image Release Contract

Image Release In consideration of (Child's name) my minor child being allowed to participate in any way in the Impact Youth, Inc's Organization and related events and activities, the undersigned agrees that such participant's likeness may be photographed or videotaped and such image may be published in an outlet used to promote or publicize the sports program. Parent/Guardian Signature ______ Date _____ Print Name I hereby release, waive liability, discharge, hold harmless, indemnify, and covenant not to sue, the Impact Youth, Cleveland Bearcats, Impact Youth, Incorporated, or Impact Youth Sports in the event of injury or illness to include **COVID-19**. I have completely read this document and fully understand its contents. I acknowledge that I have given up the substantial rights by accepting this document and that I do so voluntarily. My acknowledgment attests to this on behalf of myself and my executors, personal representatives, administrators, heirs, next of kin, successors, and assigns. As the parent and natural guardian or legal guardian of the participant, I hereby agree to the foregoing Waiver of Liability and release for, and on behalf of, the participant, (player/minor) named above. I hereby bind myself, the minor, and all other assigns to the terms of the Waiver of Liability and Release. I represent and certify that I have the legal capacity and the authority to act for, and on behalf of, the minor in the execution of this Waiver of Liability and Release. Guardian's signature: _____

Child's name (Print): ______